Attachment 3

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES

Knox County Utility Commission

Current Rates

Minimum Bills Based on Meter Size

Meter Gals. incl'd. Minimum

Size in Minimum Monthly Bill

5/8 x 3/4 inch 1,000 $ 18.68

linch 5,000 48.20

2inch 20,000 158.90

3inch 30,000 232.70

4inch 50,000 380.30

Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum

No. of Gallons per Month

For all usage above minimum

Proposed Rates

Charge per

1,000 gals.

$ 7.38

Minimum Bills Based on Meter Size

Meter Gals. incl'd. Minimum

Size in Minimum Monthly Bill

5/8 x 3/4 inch 1,000 $ 21.97
linch 5,000 56.69

2 inch 20,000 186.89
3inch 30,000 273.69
4inch 50,000 447.29

Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum

No. of Gallons per Month

For all usage above minimum

Charge per

1,000 gals.

$ 8.68

Attachment 4

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS
Knox County Utility Commission

Test Year Adjustments Ref. Proforma

· Operating Revenues

Unmetered Water Revenue $ 106 $ 106

Total Metered Water Sales 1,349,838 $ 16,8i!3 a. 1,366,681

Other Water Revenues:

Forfeited Discounts 39,180 b. 39,180

Misc. Service Revenues 15,925 b. 15,925

Rental income 1,200 b. 1,200

Other Water Revenues 62,320 {56,305) b. 6,015

Total Operating Revenues $ 1,412,264 $ 1,429,107

Operating Expenses

Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 347,281 {4,680) c.

23,033 d. 365,634

Salaries and Wages- Officers 14,400 14,400

Employee Pensions and Benefits 319,181 {85,563) e. 233,618

Purchased Water 224,486 224,486

Purchased Power 65,110 65,110

Chemicals 89,330 89,330

Contractual Services 27,315 27,315

Transportation Expenses 31,918 31,918

Insurance- General liability & Other 17,849 17,849

Insurance- Vehicle 8,043 8,043

Insurance- Workers Comp 16,421 16,421

Bad Debt Expense 19,381 19,381

Miscellaneous Expenses 137,189 {10,920) c. 126,269

Total Operation and Mnt. Expenses 1,317,904 1,239,774

Depreciation ExP,ense 216,760 2,554 f. 219,314

Taxes Other Than Income 29,752 1,762 g. 31,514

Total Operating Expenses $ 1,564,416 $ 1,490,602

Net Utility Operating Income $ {152,152} $ {61,495}

Gains {Losses) on Disposition of Property 1,325 1,325

Total Utility Operating Income $ (150,827} $ (60,170)

REVENUE REQUIREMENTS

Pro Forma Operating Expenses $ 1,490,602

Plus: Avg. Annual Principal and Interest Payments h. 155,364

Additional Working Capital i. 31,073

Total Revenue Requirement 1,677,038

Less: Other Operating Revenue 62,320

Gains {Losses) on Disposition of Property 1,325

Interest Income 6,251

Revenue Required From Retail Rates 1,607,142

Less: Revenue from Sales at Present Rates {1,366,575)

[…]

$18,090. The net adjustment for retirement plan expense is a deduction of$85;563.

f. The PSC typically requires adjustments to a water utility's depreciation expense when
asset lives fall outside the ranges recommended by NARUC in its publication titled
"Depreciation Practices for Small Utilities". However, the asset lives used in KCUC's
depreciation schedule are substantially in accord with those recommendations. Only
minor adjustments are required. The most significant changes are to include a full year
of depreciation expense for items added during 2018. See Table A.

g. The increase in wages noted above results in additional payroll taxes of $1,7 62.

h. The annual debt service payments for KCUC's bond issue are shown in Table B. The
five year average of these payments is added in the revenue requirement calculation.

i. The amount shown in Table B for coverage on long term debt is required by KCUC's
bond resolutions. This is included in the revenue requirement as Additional Working
Capital.

Attachment 4b

Table A
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS

Knox County Utility Commission
De[!reciation

Date in Original Re[!orted Proforma Ex[!ense
Asset Service Cost Life De[!r. EX[!. Life De[!r. EX[!. Adjustment

Sturctures & lm[!rovements
Entire Group various $ 520,949 37.5 $ 5,374 37.5 $ 5,374 $

Office Furniture & Egui[!ment
Computer/Electronic Equipment various 32,883 various 3,345 10.0 3,288 (57)

All Other Furniture & Equipment various 1,307 5-10 168 22.5 58 (110)

Other Egui[!ment
Water Treatment Equipment various 31,610 17.5 1,772 27.5 1,149 (622)

Remainder of Group various 34,282 17.5 1,909 17.5 1,959 so

Pum[!ing Egui[!ment
Entire Group various 206,011 various 7,342 various 7,342

Meters & Installs
2018 Meter Equipment 2018 45,900 40.0 396 40.0 1,148 752

Remainder of Group various 388,617 40-45 3,702 40-45 3,702

Transmission & Distribution Mains
Entire Group various 9,886,781 62.5 151,656 62.5 151,656

New Services
New 2018 Services 2018 12,999 40.0 45.0 289 289

Remainder of Group various 405,705 40.0 10,143 45.0 9,016 (1,127)

Hydrants
Entire Group various 53,816 50.0 902 50.0 902

Tanks
Entire Group various 1,148,102 45.0 21,569 45.0 21,569

Trans[!ortation Egui[!ment
New 2018 Purchase 2018 24,458 40.0 102 7.0 3,494 3,392

Remainder of Group various 59,002 7.0 8,378 7.0 8,378

TOTALS $ 216,759 $ 219,325 $ 2,554

Attachment 4c

Table B
DEBT SERVICE SCHDULE

Knox County Utility Commission

CY 2020 - 2024

Series 2015 B KRWFC Bonds

Principal Interest Totals

2020 $ 85,000 $ 69,244 $ 154,244

2021 90,000 67,275 157,275

2022 90,000 64,800 154,800

2023 95,000 61,794 156,794

2024 95,000 58,706 153,706

5 Yr. Average $ 155,364

Average Principal & Interest $ 155,364

Coverage $ 31,073

Attachment 5

Page 1 of 2

BILLING ANALYSIS WITH 2018 USAGE & EXISTING RATES

Knox County Utility Commission

SUMMARY

Meter Size Gallons Sold Revenue

5/8 x 3/4 inch 119,788,400 $ 1,312,085

1 inch 6,153,800 46,954

2inch 1,714,900 16,358

4inch 3,675,000 28,367

Totals 131,332,100 $ 1,403,764

Less Net Billing Adjustments (37,083)

Pro Forma Metered Sales Revenue $ 1,366,681

5[8 x 3[4 INCH METERS

FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 1,000 1,000 TOTAL

FIRST 1,000 7,376 2,844,900 2,844,900 2,844,900

ALL OVER 1,000 25,500 110,856,400 25,500,000 85,356,400 110,856,400

32,876 113,701,300 28,344,900 85,356,400 113,701,300

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 1,000 32,876 28,344,900 $ 18.68 $ 614,123.68

ALL OVER 1,000 85,356,400 7.38 629,930.23

TOTAL 32,876 113,701,300 $ 1,244,053.91

5[8 x 3[4 INCH METERS- 2 On Meter

FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 2,000 TOTAL

FIRST 2,000 117 124,100 124,100 124,100

ALL OVER 2,000 670 4,734,000 1,340,000 3,394,000 4,734,000

787 4,858,100 1,464,100 3,394,000 4,858,100

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 787 1,464,100 $ 37.36 $ 29,402.32

ALL OVER 2,000 3,394,000 7.38 25,047.72

TOTAL 787 4,858,100 $ 54,450.04

5[8 x 3[4 INCH METERS- 3 On Meter

FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 3,000 3,000 TOTAL

FIRST 3,000 15 21,700 21,700 21,700

ALL OVER 3,000 93 944,900 279,000 665,900 944,900

108 966,600 300,700 665,900 966,600

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 3,000 108 300,700 $ 56.04 $ 6,052.32

ALL OVER 3,000 665,900 7.38 4,914.34

TOTAL 108 966,600 $ 10,966.66

Page 2 of 2

5l8 x 3l4 INCH METERS- 5 On Meter
FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 5,000 5,000 TOTAL

FIRST 5,000

ALLOVER 5,000 12 262,400 60,000 202,400 262,400

12 262,400 60,000 202,400 262,400

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 5,000 12 60,000 $ 93.40 $ 1,120.80

ALL OVER 5,000 202,400 7.38 1,493.71

TOTAL 12 262,400 $ 2,614.51

liNCH METERS
FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 5,000 5,000 TOTAL

FIRST 5,000 26 68,400 68,400 68,400

ALL OVER 5,000 70 6,085,400 350,000 5,735,400 6,085,400

96 6,153,800 418,400 5,735,400 6,153,800

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 5,000 96 418,400 $ 48.20 $ 4,627.20

ALL OVER 5,000 5,735,400 7.38 42,327.25

TOTAL 96 6,153,800 $ 46,954.45

2 INCH METERS
FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 20,000 TOTAL

FIRST 20,000 31 210,300 210,300 210,300

ALLOVER 20,000 29 1,504,600 580,000 924,600 1,504,600

60 1,714,900 790,300 924,600 1,714,900

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 20,000 60 790,300 $ 158.90 $ 9,534.00

ALL OVER 20,000 924,600 7.38 6,823.55

TOTAL 60 1,714,900 $ 16,357.55

4 INCH METERS
FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 50,000 50,000 TOTAL

FIRST 50,000 10 368,000 368,000 368,000
ALL OVER 50,000 14 3,307,000 700,000 2,607,000 3,307,000

24 3,675,000 1,068,000 2,607,000 3,675,000

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 50,000 24 1,068,000 $ 380.30 $ 9,127.20

ALL OVER 50,000 2,607,000 7.38 19,239.66

TOTAL 24 3,675,000 $ 28,366.86

Attachment 6

Page 1 of 2

BILLING ANALYSIS WITH 2018 USAGE & PROPOSED RATES

Knox County Utility Commission

SUMMARY

Meter Size Gallons Sold Revenue

5/8 x 3/4 inch 119,788,400 $ 1,543,193

1 inch 6,153,800 55,226

2inch 1,714,900 19,239

4inch 3,675,000 33,364

Totals 131,332,100 $ 1,651,021

Less Net Billing Adjustments (43,610)

Projected Metered Sales Revenue $ 1,607,411

5[8 x 3[4 INCH METERS

FIRST ALLOVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 1,000 1,000 TOTAL

FIRST 1,000 7,376 2,844,900 2,844,900 2,844,900

ALL OVER 1,000 25,500 110,856,400 25,500,000 85,356,400 110,856,400

32,876 113,701,300 28,344,900 85,356,400 113,701,300

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 1,000 32,876 28,344,900 $ 21.97 $ 722,285.72

ALL OVER 1,000 85,356,400 8.68 740,893.55

TOTAL 32,876 113,701,300 $ 1,463,179.27

5[8 x 3[4 INCH METERS- 2 On Meter

FIRST ALLOVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 2,000 TOTAL

FIRST 2,000 117 124,100 124,100 124,100

ALLOVER 2,000 670 4,734,000 1,340,000 3,394,000 4,734,000

787 4,858,100 1,464,100 3,394,000 4,858,100

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 787 1,464,100 $ 43.94 $ 34,580.78

ALLOVER 2,000 3,394,000 8.68 29,459.92

TOTAL 787 4,858,100 $ 64,040.70

5[8 x 3[4 INCH METERS- 3 On Meter

FIRST ALLOVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 3,000 3,000 TOTAL

FIRST 3,000 15 21,700 21,700 21,700

ALLOVER 3,000 93 944,900 279,000 665,900 944,900

108 966,600 300,700 665,900 966,600

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 3,000 108 300,700 $ 65.91 $ 7,118.28

ALLOVER 3,000 665,900 8.68 5,780.01

TOTAL 108 966,600 $ 12,898.29

Page 2 of2

SlB x 3l4 INCH METERS- 5 On Meter

FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 5,000 5,000 TOTAL

FIRST 5,000

ALL OVER 5,000 12 262,400 60,000 202,400 262,400

12 262,400 60,000 202,400 262,400

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 5,000 12 60,000 $ 109.85 $ 1,318.20

ALL OVER 5,000 202,400 8.68 1,756.83

TOTAL 12 262,400 $ 3,075.03

liNCH METERS

FIRST ALLOVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 5,000 5,000 TOTAL

FIRST 5,000 26 68,400 68,400 68,400
ALLOVER 5,000 70 6,085,400 350,000 5,735,400 6,085,400

96 6,153,800 418,400 5,735,400 6,153,800

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 5,000 96 418,400 $ 56.69 $ 5,442.24
ALLOVER 5,000 5,735,400 8.68 49,783.27

TOTAL 96 6,153,800 $ 55,225.51

2 INCH METERS

FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 20,000 TOTAL

FIRST 20,000 31 210,300 210,300 210,300
ALL OVER 20,000 29 1,504,600 580,000 924,600 1,504,600

60 1,714,900 790,300 924,600 1,714,900

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 20,000 60 790,300 $ 186.89 $ 11,213.40
ALL OVER 20,000 924,600 8.68 8,025.53

TOTAL 60 1,714,900 $ 19,238.93

4 INCH METERS

FIRST ALLOVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 50,000 50,000 TOTAL
FIRST 50,000 10 368,000 368,000 368,000

ALL OVER 50,000 14 3,307,000 700,000 2,607,000 3,307,000

24 3,675,000 1,068,000 2,607,000 3,675,000

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 50,000 24 1,068,000 $ 447.29 $ 10,734.96
ALL OVER 50,000 2,607,000 8.68 22,628.76

TOTAL 24 3,675,000 $ 33,363.72

Attachment 7

46695 Knox County Utility Commission 09/25/2019 11:42 AM
Tax Asset Detail 1/01/18 -12/31/18 Page 1

FYE: 12/31/2018

d Date In Tax Sec 179 Exp Tax Tax Prior Tax Current Tax Tax Net Tax Tax
Asset t Property Description Service Cost Current= c Bonus Amt Depreciation Depreciation End Depr Book Value Method Period -- - --
Group: 157- LAND

88 LAND & RIGHTS 10/31/70 1,213.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,213.00 Land 0.00
89 LAND & RIGHTS 10/31/70 901.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 901.00 Land 0.00
90 LAND & RIGHTS 2/23/95 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 Land 0.00
91 LAND-DWD TANK SITE 7/01/01 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 Land 0.00
92 LAND- RAMSEY BR 9/05/05 2,505.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,505.00 Land 0.00

157-LAND 44,619.00 O.OOc 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,619.00

Group: 165- STRUCTURES & IMPR

152 PLANT & OFFICE BLDG 10/31/70 176,379.00 0.00 0.00 176,379.00 0.00 176,379.00 0.00 SIL 37.50
153 STRUCTURES & IMPR 10/31197 396.00 0.00 0.00 396.00 0.00 396.00 0.00 SIL 37.50
154 STRUCTURES & IMPR 10/31/73 21,600.00 0.00 0.00 21,600.00 0.00 21,600.00 0.00 SIL 37.50
155 STRUCTURES & IMPR 10/31/74 1,326.00 0.00 0.00 1,273.43 35.36 1,308.79 17.21 S/L 37.50
156 UPSTAIRS IMPR 10/31/88 19,580.00 0.00 0.00 19,580.00 0.00 19,580.00 0.00 S/L 37.50
157 UPSTAIRS RENOVATION 12/31193 7,855.00 0.00 0.00 6,338.21 209.47 6,547.68 1,307.32 SIL 37.50
158 UPSTAIRS RENOVATION 12/31194 3,065.00 0.00 0.00 2,543.59 81.73 2,625.32 439.68 SIL 37.50
159 UPSTAIRS RENOVATION 9/30/95 2,360.00 0.00 0.00 1,777.39 62.93 1,840.32 519.68 S/L 37.50
160 IMPROVE INTAKE SYSTEM 9/30/95 6,597.00 0.00 0.00 6,597.00 0.00 6,597.00 0.00 S/L 37.50
161 PLANT FILTER UPGRADE 7/01197 77,222.00 0.00 0.00 77,222.00 0.00 77,222.00 0.00 S/L 37.50
163 TREAT PLANT ADDITION 10/01198 3,798.00 0.00 0.00 3,798.00 0.00 3,798.00 0.00 S/L 37.50
164 T PLANT VALVE 1112/99 229.00 0.00 0.00 229.00 0.00 229.00 0.00 SIL 37.50
165 BORING PIPES 7/01100 217.00 0.00 0.00 217.00 0.00 217.00 0.00 SIL 37.50
166 TILING OFFICE 4/06/01 1,196.00 0.00 0.00 1,196.00 0.00 1,196.00 0.00 SIL 37.50
167 IMPROVEMENTS 7/01/01 8,676.00 0.00 0.00 8,676.00 0.00 8,676.00 0.00 SIL 37.50
169 FENCING-ARTEMUS TANK 12/31101 1.642.00 0.00 0.00 1,642.00 0.00 1,642.00 0.00 SIL 37.50
170 SLUDGE POND 3/31102 34;211.00 0.00 0.00 19,840.83 912.29 20,753.12 13,457.88 S/L 37.50
172 UNNAMED 12/31104 5,143.00 0.00 0.00 4,011.28 137.15 4,148.43 994.57 SIL 37.50
173 FENCING 8/05/05 30,791.00 0.00 0.00 21,963.84 821.09 22,784.93 8,006.07 SIL 37.50
222 METAL GARAGE 11/01106 34,650.99 0.00 0.00 16,921.25 924.03 17,845.28 16,805.71 S/L 37.50
223 FILTER MEDIA 8/01/06 5,934.00 0.00 0.00 5,469.17 158.24 5,627.41 306.59 SIL 37.50
238 ENGINEERING FILTER MEDIAl 1131/07 2,540.26 0.00 0.00 2,214.29 67.74 2,282.03 258.23 SIL 37.50
239 STRUCTURES&IMPROVEMEN 7/01/07 1,231.76 0.00 0.00 1,022.40 32.85 1,055.25 176.51 S/L 37.50
262 STRUCTURES&IMPROVEMEN 6/30/08 6,919.47 0.00 0.00 5,051.23 184.52 5,235.75 1,683.72 SIL 37.50
299 Structures and improvements 6/30/09 34,187.89 0.00 0.00 21,538.38 911.68 22,450.06 11,737.83 SIL 37.50
318 Filter Media in Filter #2 3/12/10 4,532.55 0.00 0.00 2,553.36 120.87 2,674.23 1,858.32 SIL 37.50
319 Replaced line in Moores Creek 3/25/10 2,180.55 0.00 0.00 1,210.23 58.15 1,268.38 912.17 SIL 37.50
320 Valve in Treatment Plant 8/23/10 1,580.49 0.00 0.00 811.33 42.15 853.48 727.01 SIL 37.50
321 Garage Door 4/20/10 925.00 0.00 0.00 289.84 24.67 314.51 610.49 SIL 37.50
322 Table, Chairs, Paint 10/02/10 441.39 0.00 0.00 222.90 11.77 234.67 206.72 S/L 37.50
373 1000 Gallon Delpac Storage Tank 5/09/12 1,601.00 0.00 0.00 555.00 42.69 597.69 1,003.31 SIL 37.50
374 Improvements 5/30/12 2,274.00 0.00 0.00 769.37 60.64 830.01 1,443.99 SIL 37.50
375 Upgrade Electrical Wiring 7/05/12 4,365.56 0.00 0.00 1,44o.63 116.41 1,557.04 2,808.52 S/L 37.50
386 Agitator for Mixer 8/03/12 499.35 0.00 0.00 160.65 13.32 173.97 325.38 S/L 37.50
387 Mud Valve- Treatment Plant 9/12/12 690.55 0.00 0.00 216.35 18.41 234.76 455.79 SIL 37.50
415 Aluminum Chemical Spill Block Pa 1/30/13 488.08 0.00 0.00 132.61 13.02 145.63 342.45 S/L 37.50
416 Improvements - Floor Tile in Treatr 7/29/13 834.17 0.00 0.00 184.90 22.24 207.14 627.03 SIL 37.50
433 Sand for Filters 10/31/14 1,620.00 0.00 0.00 156.60 43.20 199.80 1,420.20 SIL 37.50
434 10" Mud Valve 3/26/14 1,107.04 0.00 0.00 171.59 29.52 201.11 905.93 SIL 37.50

46695 Knox County Utility Commission 09/25/2019 11:42 AM
Tax Asset Detail 1/01/18 -12/31/18 Page 2

FYE: 12/31/2018

d Date In Tax Sec 179 Exp Tax Tax Prior Tax Current Tax Tax Net Tax Tax
Asset t Property Description Service Cost Current= c Bonus Amt Depreciation Depreciation End Depr Book Value Method Period - --
Groul!: 165 -STRUCTURES & IMPR {continued}

462 Fencing - Stinking Creek 4/30/15 500.00 0.00 0.00 35.55 13.33 48.88 45l.l2 SIL 37.50
506 Plant & Garage Lighting 6/28/17 6,670.00 0.00 0.00 88.93 177.87 266.80 6,403.20 S/L 37.50
507 Upstairs Lighting, Timer Switch ll/08/17 642.00 0.00 0.00 2.85 17.12 19.97 622.03 S/L 37.50
530 Barbourville Overhead Garage Doo: ll/15/18 2,250.00 O.OOc 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 2,240.00 SIL 37.50

165- STRUCTURES & IMPR 520,949.10 O.OOc 0.00 436,499.98 5,374.46 441,874.44 79,074.66

Groul!: 170- OFFICE FURNITURE

203 PRINTER & SUPPLY 9/09/88 322.00 0.00 0.00 322.00 0.00 322.00 0.00 SIL 5.00
204 PAYROLL SOFTWARE 12/11/98 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 S/L 3.00
205 COMPAQ HARDWARE 6/ll/99 3,460.00 0.00 0.00 3,460.00 0.00 3,460.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
206 UNITED SOFTWARE 6/ll/99 5,892.00 0.00 0.00 5,892.00 0.00 5,892.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
207 PAYABLE SOFTWARE 7/0l/00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 SIL 5.00
208 OFFICE FURNITURE 7/01/00 475.00 0.00 0.00 475.00 0.00 475.00 0.00 SIL 5.00
209 CELLPHONE2 7/0l/00 161.00 0.00 0.00 161.00 0.00 161.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
210 OFFICE CHAIRS 7/01/00 541.00 0.00 0.00 541.00 0.00 541.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
211 OFFICE FURNITURE 7/0l/01 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
212 WORKING COPIER- CABINET 9/30/03 2,715.00 0.00 0.00 2,715.00 0.00 2,715.00 0.00 SIL 5.00
213 OFFICE SOFTWARE 3/15/05 11,044.00 0.00 0.00 11,044.00 0.00 11,044.00 0.00 SIL 3.00
214 PDA 4/15/05 10,164.00 0.00 0.00 10,164.00 0.00 10,164.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
215 POWER SUPPLY RADISE 12/15/05 127.00 0.00 0.00 127.00 0.00 127.00 0.00 S/L 7.00
240 REFRIGERATOR 7/01107 468.00 0.00 0.00 468.00 0.00 468.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
241 OFFICE CHAIRS 7/01107 105.98 0.00 0.00 105.98 0.00 105.98 0.00 S/L 10.00
242 OFFICE STOOLS 7/01/07 179.98 0.00 0.00 179.98 0.00 179.98 0.00 SIL 10.00
263 PANASONIC DP 8016 COPIER/PI 6/30/08 1,785.37 0.00 0.00 1,696.13 89.24 1,785.37 0.00 SIL 10.00
264 FLAT SCREEN MONITOR 3/31/08 95.00 0.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 SIL 5.00
300 U Flame Heater 3000 gas 10/31/09 244.98 0.00 0.00 200.08 24.50 224.58 20.40 SIL 10.00
301 Printer 10/31109 149.99 0.00 0.00 149.99 0.00 149.99 0.00 S/L 5.00
329 2 Drafting Stools 12/01110 359.98 0.00 0.00 255.00 36.00 291.00 68.98 S/L 10.00
380 2 Itron Alliance Meter Readers 3/31112 9,905.00 0.00 0.00 8,136.25 1,415.00 9,551.25 353.75 S/L 7.00
382 Dell Laptop 3/15/12 769.72 0.00 0.00 769.72 0.00 769.72 0.00 S/L 5.00
399 Workstation Computer 4/23/13 865.90 0.00 0.00 808.17 57.73 865.90 0.00 SIL 5.00
400 Main Server Computer 5/29/13 886.58 0.00 0.00 812.71 73.87 886.58 0.00 S/L 5.00
404 Receipt Printer for Computer 5/29/13 680.36 0.00 0.00 623.66 56.70 680.36 0.00 S/L 5.00
435 Samsung Copier 10/21/14 3,192.00 0.00 0.00 2,021.60 638.40 2,660.00 532.00 SIL 5.00
463 Dell Laptop 6/0l/15 744.63 0.00 0.00 384.73 148.93 533.66 210.97 SIL 5.00
464 Boss Drafting Stool 7/09/15 129.99 0.00 0.00 65.00 26.00 91.00 38.99 S/L 5.00
465 Asus Monitor 6/09/15 113.98 0.00 0.00 58.90 22.80 81.70 32.28 S/L 5.00
466 80,000 BTU Heater for Plant l 0/20/15 571.79 0.00 0.00 176.97 81.68 258.65 313.14 S/L 7.00
486 Wireless Cameras 3/14/16 531.05 0.00 0.00 194.72 106.21 300.93 230.12 S/L 5.00
487 Hard Drive (Cameras) 3/23/16 133.99 0.00 0.00 46.90 26.80 73.70 60.29 S/L 5.00
508 Printer 4/25/17 49.00 0.00 0.00 6.53 9.80 16.33 32.67 S/L 5.00
531 United Systems - Itron Mobile Syst1 10/15/18 13,995.00 O.OOc 0.00 0.00 699.75 699.75 13,295.25 SIL 5.00

170- OFFICE FURNITURE 74,359.27 O.OOc 0.00 55,657.02 3,513.41 59,170.43 15,188.84

46695 Knox County Utility Commission 09/25/2019 11:42 AM
Tax Asset Detail 1/01/18 -12/31/18 Page 3

FYE: 12/31/2018

d Date In Tax Sec 179 Exp Tax Tax Prior Tax Current Tax Tax Net Tax Tax
Asset t Property Description Service Cost Current= c Bonus Amt Depreciation Depreciation End Depr Book Value Method Period - --
Groun: 172 - OTHER EQUIPMENT

174 CHLORINE ANALYZER 1/01/93 705.00 0.00 0.00 705.00 0.00 705.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
175 LAB PH/ISE METER 6/22/93 1,595.00 0.00 0.00 1,595.00 0.00 1,595.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
176 SPECTROPHOTOMETER 12/16/93 1,613.00 0.00 0.00 1,613.00 0.00 1,613.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
177 EQUIPMENT 6101196 7,995.00 0.00 0.00 7,995.00 0.00 7,995.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
178 PIERCE REVERSE MOLE 8/15/98 5,561.00 0.00 0.00 5,561.00 0.00 5,561.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
179 HACH PH MACHINE 12/31/99 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
180 PLANT MIXER 7/01/00 666.00 0.00 0.00 666.00 0.00 666.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
181 EQUIPMENT 7/01/01 5,838.00 0.00 0.00 5,838.00 0.00 5,838.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
182 EQUIPMENT 7/01/02 18,310.00 0.00 0.00 18,310.00 0.00 18,310.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
183 REGAL CHLORINATOR 7/31/03 1,550.00 0.00 0.00 1,550.00 0.00 1,550.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
I84 G-R AIR COMPRESSOR 11/14/03 5,200.00 0.00 0.00 5,200.00 0.00 5,200.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
185 FILTER TROUGHS 11/30/03 604.00 0.00 0.00 604.00 0.00 604.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
186 CONTROLOTRON 12/31/04 3,322.00 0.00 0.00 3,322.00 0.00 3,322.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
187 CLORINE EMERG KIT 4/05/05 1,995.00 0.00 0.00 1,995.00 0.00 1,995.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
188 CHART RECORDER 4" 4/15/05 505.00 0.00 0.00 505.00 0.00 505.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
189 HUSKY POWER CUTTER 9/05/05 796.00 0.00 0.00 796.00 0.00 796.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
224 HEATER UNITS 11/01/06 2,062.83 0.00 0.00 1,476.72 117.88 1,594.60 468.23 S/L 17.50
225 PIERCING TOOL FOR BORING ~ l/15/06 5,286.87 0.00 0.00 5,286.87 0.00 5,286.87 0.00 S/L 17.50
226 LEAK DETECTORS 7/15/06 1,164.00 0.00 0.00 1,164.00 0.00 1,164.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
227 BACKFLOW PREVENTOR 11/15/06 400.00 0.00 0.00 395.25 4.75 400.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
243 MIXER MOTOR 5/01/07 660.24 0.00 0.00 619.35 37.73 657.08 3.16 S/L 17.50
244 RADIO TOWER ANT 3/01/07 2,658.00 0.00 0.00 2,537.77 120.23 2,658.00 0.00 S/L 17.50
246 TRUCK RADIOS 11/01/07 769.50 0.00 0.00 683.39 43.97 727.36 42.14 S/L 17.50
247 TOOLS 12/01/07 774.89 0.00 0.00 681.73 44.28 726.0I 48.88 S/L 17.50
265 28V IMPACT WRENCH 2/15/08 280.99 0.00 0.00 242.54 16.06 258.60 22.39 S/L 17.50
266 4" 7 DAY PRESSURE RECORDEI 2/15/08 4I4.11 0.00 0.00 357.40 23.66 381.06 33.05 S/L 17.50.
267 WELDING/CUTTING TORCH Ol 2/15/08 743.42 0.00 0.00 641.63 42.48 684.11 59.31 S/L 17.50
268 CHLORINATOR/CL2 MONITOR 3/15/08 5,623.16 0.00 0.00 4,806.48 321.32 5, I27.80 495.36 S/L 17.50
269 ELECTRODE FOR PH METER 4/15/08 248.95 0.00 0.00 210.76 14.23 224.99 23.96 S/L 17.50
270 ALUMINUM BOAT 4/15/08 200.00 0.00 0.00 I69.29 11.43 I80.72 I9.28 S/L 17.50
271 SENSION 4 PH METER 5/15/08 902.25 0.00 0.00 756.2I 51.56 807.77 94.48 S/L I7.50
272 MOBILE RADIO AND ANTENNl 9/15/08 387.25 0.00 0.00 3 I 1.68 22.13 333.8I 53.44 S/L 17.50
273 MIXER IO/I5/08 I,203.94 0.00 0.00 958.84 68.80 I,027.64 I 76.30 S/L 17.50
302 AMT 3" Solids Handling Pump IO/I5/09 863.70 0.00 0.00 601.49 49.35 650.84 212.86 S/L 17.50
303 Rolatape Model 300 Measuring Wh I0/15/09 136.66 0.00 0.00 95.20 7.81 103.01 33.65 S/L 17.50
304 60 gpd LMI B 1 Series Chemical 5/I5/09 875.66 0.00 0.00 646.35 50.04 696.39 179.27 S/L 17.50
305 4 function valves and tubing 5/15/09 271.29 0.00 0.00 200.24 15.50 2I5.74 55.55 S/L 17.50
306 Drum pump motor and pump end 3/15/09 698.27 0.00 0.00 527.04 39.90 566.94 131.33 S/L 17.50
307 Husqvarna chainsaw l/15/09 447.06 0.00 0.00 344.91 25.55 370.46 76.60 S/L 17.50
308 Field camera 3/15/09 94.99 0.00 0.00 94.99 0.00 94.99 0.00 S/L 17.50
328 Gas heater for basement 12/01/10 199.99 0.00 0.00 115.96 I 1.43 127.39 72.60 S/L 17.50
330 4" Pressure Recorder 8/01/IO 441.72 0.00 0.00 270.8I 25.24 296.05 145.67 S/L 17.50
331 Drum Pump Motor & Pump End 8/01/IO 623.24 0.00 0.00 382.08 35.61 417.69 205.55 S/L 17.50
333 Battery & Kit for Grinder 4/01/IO 522.08 0.00 0.00 337.49 29.83 367.32 154.76 S/L 17.50
334 Portable Radio 4/01/IO 425.62 0.00 0.00 275.12 24.32 299.44 126. I 8 S/L 17.50
335 Cub Cadet Riding Lawnmower 4/01/l 0 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 969.63 85.71 I,055.34 444.66 S/L 17.50
336 Mixing Basin Mixer 3/0I/l 0 818.05 0.00 0.00 535.66 46.75 582.41 235.64 S/L 17.50
337 PH Electrode 5 Pin 3/0I/1 0 260.95 0.00 0.00 I 70.88 I4.91 I85.79 75.16 S/L 17.50
338 4" Pressure Recorder 3/01/I 0 438.59 0.00 0.00 287.I7 25.06 3I2.23 I26.36 S/L 17.50

46695 Knox County Utility Commission 09/25/2019 11:42 AM
Tax Asset Detail 1/01/18 -12/31/18 Page4

FYE: 12/31/2018

d Date In Tax Sec 179 Exp Tax Tax Prior Tax Current Tax Tax Net Tax Tax
Asset t Property Description Service Cost Current= c Bonus Amt Depreciation Depreciation End Depr Book Value Method Period - --
Grouu: 172- OTHER EQUIPMENT (continued}

339 LMI Chemical Pump l/01/10 962.00 0.00 0.00 645.91 54.97 700.88 261.12 S/L 17.50
351 5 Pin PH Electrode l/31/11 254.00 0.00 0.00 185.66 14.51 200.17 53.83 S/L 17.50
352 Radio 2/28111 456.32 0.00 0.00 428.07 26.08 454.15 2.17 S/L 17.50
353 3 PH 3/4 HP Motor for End Mixer 7/31/11 356.82 0.00 0.00 235.32 20.39 255.71 I 01.11 S/L 17.50
354 Chemical Pump with Valve & Tubi1 7/31/11 1,084.25 0.00 0.00 556.35 61.96 618.31 465.94 S/L 17.50
355 4" Dickson Pressure Recorder 9/30/11 483.15 0.00 0.00 307.15 27.61 334.76 148.39 S/L 17.50
356 Cutoff/Bevel Tool With Charger 10/31/11 260.00 0.00 0.00 162.19 14.86 177.05 82.95 S/L 17.50
357 Speed Reducer for Rapid Mixer 11/30/11 711.36 0.00 0.00 435.28 40.65 475.93 235.43 S/L 17.50
358 4" Dickson Pressure Recorder 11/30111 449.00 0.00 0.00 274.75 25.66 300.41 148.59 S/L 17.50
359 Motor for End Mixer 11/30/11 320.23 0.00 0.00 195.96 18.30 214.26 105.97 S/L 17.50
360 Motor for Rapid Mixer 12/07111 263.87 0.00 0.00 161.48 15.08 176.56 87.31 S/L 17.50
379 Rapid Mixer w/ speed reducer 7/06/12 1,047.40 0.00 0.00 553.62 59.85 613.47 433.93 S/L 17.50
381 CL 17 Chlorine Analyzer 2/27/12 4,111.00 0.00 0.00 2,368.71 234.91 2,603.62 1,507.38 S/L 17.50
388 M28 Sawzall Kit w/2 Batteries 1/31/12 420.07 0.00 0.00 247.D3 24.00 271.03 149.04 S/L 17.50
389 Milwaukee Impact Wrench Kit 5/31/12 477.21 0.00 0.00 257.92 27.27 285.19 192.02 S/L 17.50
390 Haier Window Air Conditioner 7/26/12 469.00 0.00 0.00 242.32 26.80 269.12 199.88 S/L 17.50
401 Frigidaire Aire Conditioner 5/20/13 499.00 0.00 0.00 198.40 28.51 226.91 272.09 S/L 17.50
402 Husqvarna Weed Trimmer 5/30113 295.00 0.00 0.00 97.29 16.86 114.15 180.85 S/L 17.50
406 154pc Tools & Socket Sets 7/23/13 206.67 0.00 0.00 64.71 11.81 76.52 130.15 S/L 17.50
408 Husqvarna Riding Mower 8/06/13 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 313.09 57.14 370.23 629.77 S/L 17.50
409 Speed Reducer Rapid Mixer 8/27/13 848.16 0.00 0.00 306.97 48.47 355.44 492.72 S/L 17.50
410 C-Face Reducer for End Mixer 9/26/13 1,010.88 0.00 0.00 353.79 57.76 411.55 599.33 S/L 17.50
411 3" Head for Boring Machine 9/12/13 971.76 0.00 0.00 351.68 55.53 407.21 564.55 S/L 17.50
412 1/3HP Submersible Pump 10/31/13 968.20 0.00 0.00 327.35 55.33 382.68 585.52 S/L 17.50
414 Gas Heater w/Blower for Downstaii 12/06/13 229.99 0.00 0.00 75.02 13.14 88.16 141.83 S/L 17.50
436 Scales for Chlorine Cylinders 4/10114 2,945.00 0.00 0.00 820.41 168.29 988.70 1,956.30 S/L 17.50
437 Hammer Drill 4/04/14 422.13 0.00 0.00 117.59 24.12 141.71 280.42 S/L 17.50
438 LMI Series B Metering Pump 7/16/14 928.52 0.00 0.00 214.45 53.06 267.51 661.0 I S/L 17.50
439 Rapid Mix Speed Reducer 12/19/14 874.08 0.00 0.00 149.85 49.95 199.80 674.28 S/L 17.50
440 Mixer Motor 12/17114 308.86 0.00 0.00 52.95 17.65 70.60 238.26 S/L 17.50
467 Itron FC300 l/15/15 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 497.13 165.71 662.84 2,237.16 S/L 17.50
468 Lawnmower 3/30/15 700.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 40.00 150.00 550.00 S/L 17.50
469 Hach DR 3900 Spectrophotometer 4/28/15 4,136.00 0.00 0.00 630.24 236.34 866.58 3,269.42 S/L 17.50
470 UMS Payment Import Module 3/31/15 945.00 0.00 0.00 148.50 54.00 202.50 742.50 S/L 17.50
471 FC300 Handheld Meter Reader 12/ll/15 2,905.92 0.00 0.00 345.94 166.05 511.99 2,393.93 S/L 17.50
485 LMI Chemical Pump 2/16/16 1,395.80 0.00 0.00 146.23 79.76 225.99 1,169.81 S/L 17.50
509 Delpac Pump 8/22/17 317.12 0.00 0.00 6.04 18.12 24.16 292.96 S/L 17.50
510 Radio, Antenna 9/21/17 467.70 0.00 0.00 6.68 26.73 33.41 434.29 S/L 17.50
511 Speed Reducer 9/25/17 1,430.88 0.00 0.00 20.44 81.76 102.20 1,328.68 S/L 17.50
532 Grainger - Speed Reducer 7/03/18 1,207.00 O.OOc 0.00 0.00 34.49 34.49 1,172.51 S/L 17.50

172- OTHER EQUIPMENT 129,442.62 O.OOc 0.00 96,772.40 3,681.00 100,453.40 28,989.22

Grouu: 172-20 SEWER OTHER EQUIP

314 Hydrant-Liftstation flush 2/28/09 713.57 0.00 0.00 538.60 40.78 579.38 134.19 S/L 17.50

172-20 SEWER OTHER EQUIP 713.57 O.OOc 0.00 538.60 40.78 579.38 134.19

46695 Knox County Utility Commission 09/25/2019 11:42 AM
Tax Asset Detail 1/01/18 -12/31/18 Page 5

FYE: 12/31/2018

d Date In Tax Sec 179 Exp Tax Tax Prior Tax Current Tax Tax Net Tax Tax
Asset t Property Description Service Cost Current= c Bonus Amt Depreciation Depreciation End Depr Book Value Method Period - --
Grou~: 175- PUMPING EQUIPMENT

190 BROWNS BR PUMP 12/31194 338.00 0.00 0.00 338.00 0.00 338.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
191 MOTOR 15 HP 300 12/31194 3,790.00 0.00 0.00 3,790.00 0.00 3,790.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
192 HI SERVICE PUMP 6/01/96 17,320.00 0.00 0.00 17,320.00 0.00 17,320.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
193 BU CREEK PUMP 10/21/98 4,479.00 0.00 0.00 4,479.00 0.00 4,479.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
194 1 LINE VERT PUMP 12/21198 6,223.00 0.00 0.00 6,223.00 0.00 6,223.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
195 PUMP MOTORS 10/12/99 252.00 0.00 0.00 252.00 0.00 252.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
196 PUMP 12/31199 437.00 0.00 0.00 437.00 0.00 437.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
197 PUMP MOTOR 7/01/00 191.00 0.00 0.00 191.00 0.00 191.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
198 PUMP 7/01/00 341.00 0.00 0.00 341.00 0.00 341.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
199 UNNAMED 12/31104 11,224.00 0.00 0.00 11,224.00 0.00 11,224.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
200 PORTA PUMPS 2 3/20/05 1,541.00 0.00 0.00 1,541.00 0.00 1,541.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
201 PUMP 4/15/05 3,329.00 0.00 0.00 3,329.00 0.00 3,329.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
202 PUMP- ELECTRICAL WORK 7/05/05 554.00 0.00 0.00 554.00 0.00 554.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
228 RIVER PUMP 5115/06 4,073.83 0.00 0.00 4,073.83 0.00 4,073.83 0.00 S/L 20.00
245 BACKWASH PUMP 9101107 6,234.00 0.00 0.00 5,506.70 311.70 5,818.40 415.60 S/L 20.00
248 92 PUMP STATION ELECTRIC 11101107 375.00 0.00 0.00 325.00 18.75 343.75 31.25 S/L 20.00
249 RIVER PUMP 10/01107 4,045.90 0.00 0.00 3,540.18 202.30 3,742.48 303.42 S/L 20.00
250 1809 PUMP STATION MOTOR 12/01/07 2,013.63 0.00 0.00 1,728.34 100.68 1,829.02 184.61 S/L 20.00
251 FLOURIDE PUMP 12/01107 1,001.74 0.00 0.00 859.81 50.09 909.90 91.84 S/L 20.00
274 DEHUMIDIFIER 1115/08 138.44 0.00 0.00 117.64 6.92 124.56 13.88 S/L 20.00
275 RIVER PUMP 1115/08 510.00 0.00 0.00 433.50 25.50 459.00 51.00 S/L 20.00
276 213JM PACO MOTOR 2/15/08 468.00 0.00 0.00 393.90 23.40 417.30 50.70 S/L 20.00
277 SEAL KIT, WEAR RING KIT & S 3/15/08 337.09 0.00 0.00 280.90 16.85 297.75 39.34 S/L 20.00
278 EXHAUST FAN 3/15/08 120.95 0.00 0.00 100.83 6.05 106.88 14.07 S/L 20.00
279 GATE VALVE W/FLANGE PAC!< 4/15/08 519.26 0.00 0.00 428.40 25.96 454.36 64.90 S/L 20.00
280 MOTOR HIGH SERVICE PUMP 4/15/08 600.00 0.00 0.00 495.00 30.00 525.00 75.00 S/L 20.00
281 CHICAGO PUMP MODEL CP409: 8/15/08 4,675.00 0.00 0.00 3,701.04 233.75 3,934.79 740.21 S/L 20.00
282 15 HORSEPOWER PUMP 10/15/08 977.19 0.00 0.00 757.33 48.86 806.19 171.00 S/L 20.00
283 1 HP DRIVE FOR MIXER 11115/08 325.26 0.00 0.00 249.38 16.26 265.64 59.62 S/L 20.00
284 lOHPMOTOR 12/15/08 968.33 0.00 0.00 734.31 48.42 782.73 185.60 S/L 20.00
285 HAYES GAP PUMPING STATIOJ 4/15/08 605.00 0.00 0.00 - 499.13 30.25 529.38 75.62 SIL 20.00
286 1809 PUMP STATION 4/15/08 605.00 0.00 0.00 499.13 30.25 529.38 75.62 S/L 20.00
287 PEERLESS 7.5 HP WATER PUMI 3/17/08 1,364.76 0.00 0.00 1,125.96 68.24 1,194.20 170.56 SIL 20.00
288 HAYES GAP PUMPING STATIOJ 3/31108 730.13 0.00 0.00 602.35 36.51 638.86 91.27 S/L 20.00
289 ARMATURE AND MOTOR 6/12/08 1,195.00 0.00 0.00 965.96 59.75 1,025.71 169.29 S/L 20.00
309 Chicago pump model CP 4092.5 12/15/09 5,148.00 0.00 0.00 3,389.10 257.40 3,646.50 1,501.50 S/L 20.00
310 10 HP motor for 1809 Pump Station 5/15/09 722.75 0.00 0.00 518.00 36.14 554.14 168.61 S/L 20.00
311 Pumping equipment 6/30/09 2,329.24 0.00 0.00 1,630.44 116.46 1,746.90 582.34 S/L 20.00
323 Electrical Improvements on River P 9/09/10 810.00 0.00 0.00 472.50 40.50 513.00 297.00 S/L 20.00
324 Aurora River Pump Improvements 1111110 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 975.00 75.00 1,050.00 450.00 S/L 20.00
325 Aurora River Pump Improvements 11/01110 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,133.33 100.00 1,233.33 766.67 S/L 20.00
326 Motor for Hayes Gap Pump 8/10/10 565.68 0.00 0.00 334.69 28.28 362.97 202.71 S/L 20.00
327 Valves for Hayes Gap Pump 9/14/10 505.61 0.00 0.00 294.93 25.28 320.21 185.40 S/L 20.00
361 Portapump Submersible Pump 10/31111 854.88 0.00 0.00 514.96 42.74 557.70 297.18 S/L 20.00
362 lOHP Baldor Motor- 1809 Pump S1 11/01111 911.69 0.00 0.00 911.69 0.00 911.69 0.00 S/L 20.00
363 Motor for Rapid Mixer 11130/11 264.17 0.00 0.00 155.99 13.21 169.20 94.97 S/L 20.00
376 High Service Pump 7/16/12 7,872.00 0.00 0.00 3,898.51 393.60 4,292.11 3,579.89 S/L 20.00
377 High Service Pump Motor 5/29/12 680.00 0.00 0.00 352.95 34.00 386.95 293.05 S/L 20.00
378 lOHP 460/3PH Submersible Pump 1117/12 6,552.60 0.00 0.00 3,713.15 327.63 4,040.78 2,511.82 S/L 20.00

46695 Knox County Utility Commission 09/25/2019 11:42 AM
Tax Asset Detail 1/01/18 -12/31/18 Page6

FYE: 12/31/2018

d Date In Tax Sec 179 Exp Tax Tax Prior Tax Current Tax Tax Net Tax Tax
Asset t Property Description Service Cost Current= c Bonus Amt Depreciation Depreciation End Depr Book Value Method Period -- - --
Groul!: 175- PUMPING EQUIPMENT {continued}

384 Pumping Equipment 7/06/12 1,654.10 0.00 0.00 838.88 82.71 921.59 732.51 S/L 20.00
391 7.5HP 3628 Motor 2/07/12 703.43 0.00 0.00 398.61 35.17 433.78 269.65 S/L 20.00
392 Seal Kit for Hayes Gap Pump Statio 2/07/12 226.89 0.00 0.00 128.55 11.34 139.89 87.00 S/L 20.00
417 Station 92 4" Mueller Steam Check 3/13/13 530.00 0.00 0.00 218.31 26.50 244.81 285.19 S/L 20.00
418 Station 1809 Submersible Water Pu 4/04/13 155.25 0.00 0.00 62.09 7.76 69.85 85.40 S/L 20.00
419 Pumping Equipment 5/07/13 936.80 0.00 0.00 363.57 46.84 410.41 526.39 S/L 20.00
420 Replace Wiring on River Pump 6/27/13 720.00 0.00 0.00 262.29 36.00 298.29 421.71 S/L 20.00
421 Station 92 Mueller Butterfly Valve 4/05/13 249.00 0.00 0.00 99.60 12.45 112.05 136.95 S/L 20.00
422 Station 1809 Timers 12/12113 1,030.02 0.00 0.00 313.91 51.50 365.41 664.61 S/L 20.00
441 Electrical Improvements - River Pm 8/27/14 100.00 0.00 0.00 18.33 5.00 23.33 76.67 S/L 20.00
442 Electrical Improvements - Hayes G! 8/27/14 300.00 0.00 0.00 55.00 15.00 70.00 230.00 S/L 20.00
443 Electrical Improvements - 1809 & 9 9/30/14 600.00 0.00 0.00 105.00 30.00 135.00 465.00 S/L 20.00
445 Timers & Pressure Switches - Haye: 3/26/14 761.85 0.00 0.00 195.90 38.09 233.99 527.86 S/L 20.00
446 Timers & Pressure Switches - 1809 3/26/14 761.84 0.00 0.00 195.90 38.09 233.99 527.85 S/L 20.00
447 Solenoid Valve & Sump Pump- Ha 3/18/14 574.02 0.00 0.00 147.60 28.70 176.30 397.72 S/L 20.00
448 Solenoid Valve & Sump Pump- 181 3/18/14 574.01 0.00 0.00 147.60 28.70 176.30 397.71 S/L 20.00
449 Timers - Hayes Gap & Flat Lick 4/10/14 672.70 0.00 0.00 172.99 33.64 206.63 466.07 S/L 20.00
450 Tin1ers- 1809 & 92 4/10/14 672.70 0.00 0.00 172.99 33.64 206.63 466.07 S/L 20.00
451 River Pump Improvements 5/07/14 5,045.04 0.00 0.00 1,093.09 252.25 1,345.34 3,699.70 S/L 20.00
472 Chicago River Pump 3/18/15 7,646.48 0.00 0.00 1,051.38 382.32 1,433.70 6,212.78 S/L 20.00
473 LMI Delpac Pump 10/27/15 1,214.40 0.00 0.00 131.56 60.72 192.28 1,022.12 S/L 20.00
474 River Pump Equipment 11/30/15 22,750.17 0.00 0.00 2,369.81 1,137.51 3,507.32 19,242.85 S/L 20.00
475 Hayes Gap Pump Equipment 9/30/15 2,069.45 0.00 0.00 232.81 103.47 336.28 1,733.17 S/L 20.00
476 Caney Gap Pump Equipment 6/30/15 5,898.97 0.00 0.00 737.37 294.95 1,032.32 4,866.65 S/L 20.00
495 River Pump Improvements 10/08/16 738.60 0.00 0.00 46.16 36.93 83.09 655.51 S/L 20.00
496 Caney Gap Pump Switch on Pump i 3/02/16 862.71 0.00 0.00 79.09 43.14 122.23 740.48 S/L 20.00
497 Caney Gap Pump Zoeller M 53 Sub 4/22/16 155.25 0.00 0.00 12.94 7.76 20.70 134.55 S/L 20.00
498 Caney Gap Pump #1 & #2 Improve1 7/14/16 2,428.21 0.00 0.00 182.12 121.41 303.53 2,124.68 S/L 20.00
499 Caney Gap Lin1it Switch Pump #1 7/20/16 807.50 0.00 0.00 57.20 40.38 97.58 709.92 S/L 20.00
500 Caney Gap Pump Rewind 8/05/16 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 177.08 125.00 302.08 2,197.92 S/L 20.00
501 Caney Gap New Pump #1 & Pump; 9/21/16 7,179.58 0.00 0.00 448.72 358.98 807.70 6,371.88 S/L 20.00
502 Caney Gap Pump #2 Rewind 11111116 2,800.39 0.00 0.00 163.36 140,02 303.38 2,497.01 S/L 20.00
503 Hwy 1809 Pump Station Wiring Im: 10/08/16 898.96 0.00 0.00 56.19 44.95 101.14 797.82 S/L 20.00
520 River Pump Mixing Basin Motor 9/20/17 512.80 0.00 0.00 6.41 25.64 32.05 480.75 S/L 20.00
521 Caney Gap Peerless Pump C81 OAlV 3/03/17 3,046.23 0.00 0.00 126.93 152.31 279.24 2,766.99 S/L 20.00
522 Hayes Gap Seal Kit 11128/17 384.57 0.00 0.00 1.60 19.23 20.83 363.74 S/L 20.00
523 Hwy 1809 Seal Kit, Wear Ring Kit, 2/15/17 752.03 0.00 0.00 34.47 37.60 72.07 679.96 S/L 20.00
524 Hwy 1809 Impellor 3/28/17 822.25 0.00 0.00 30.83 41.11 71.94 750.31 S/L 20.00
525 Hwy 1809 2 Impellors 3/16/17 1,772.50 0.00 0.00 66.47 88.63 155.10 1,617.40 S/L 20.00
526 Hwy 92, Laurel Br, Flatlick Electric 11107/17 2,403.50 0.00 0.00 20.03 120.18 140.21 2,263.29 S/L 20.00
533 Forcht Bank- Pump 3/06/18 229.99 O.OOc 0.00 0.00 9.58 9.58 220,41 S/L 20.00
534 Cole Electric - River Pump Rewind 8/02/18 2,750.00 O.OOc 0.00 0.00 57.29 57.29 2,692.71 S/L 20.00
535 Cole Electric -·River Pump Rewind 8/02/18 2,750.00 O.OOc 0.00 0.00 57.29 57.29 2,692.71 S/L 20.00
536 Cole Electric- River Pump Rewind 9/04/01 2,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 137.50 137.50 2,612.50 S/L 20.00
537 Cole Electric - River Pump Repair 12/03/18 1,000.00 O.OOc 0.00 0.00 4.17 4.17 995.83 S/L 20.00

175 - PUMPING EQUIPMENT 206,011.32 O.OOc 0.00 106,755.60 7,342.18 114,097.78 91,913.54

46695 Knox County Utility Commission 09/25/2019 11:42 AM
Tax Asset Detail 1/01/18 -12/31/18 Page 7

FYE: 12/31/2018

d Date In Tax Sec 179 Exp Tax Tax Prior Tax Current Tax Tax Net Tax Tax
Asset t Property Description Service Cost Current= c Bonus Amt Depreciation Depreciation End Depr Book Value Method Period - --
GrouQ: 175-20 PUMP EQUIP SEWER

261 PUMPING EQUIPMENT 7/31/07 648.00 0.00 0.00 337.50 32.40 369.90 278.10 S/L 20.00
296 BIMBLE LIFT STATION 5/15/08 480.00 0.00 0.00 392.00 24.00 416.00 64.00 S/L 20.00
315 Pumping equipment 6/30/09 9,490.26 0.00 0.00 6,643.19 474.51 7,117.70 2,372.56 S/L 20.00
431 Pumping Equipment - Control & In: 6/26113 665.00 0.00 0.00 242.25 33.25 275.50 389.50 S/L 20.00
432 Pump Bracket & Gasket for Pump # 10/25/13 1,556.12 0.00 0.00 492.78 77.81 570.59 985.53 S/L 20.00
444 Electrical Improvements - Bimble (: 8/27/14 710.00 0.00 0.00 130.17 35.50 165.67 544.33 S/L 20.00
477 Bimble Lift Station Pump Equipme1 9/30/15 800.00 0.00 0.00 90.00 40.00 130.00 670.00 S/L 20.00
504 Bimble Lift Station New VFD Pum1 2/11/16 6,244.34 0.00 0.00 598.42 312.22 910.64 5,333.70 S/L 20.00

175-20 PUMP EQUIP SEWER 20,593.72 O.OOc 0.00 8,926.31 1,029.69 9,956.00 10,637.72

GronQ: 180- METERS & INSTALLS

I METER INSTALLATIONS 12/31/80 388.00 0.00 0.00 388.00 0.00 388.00 0.00 S/L 45.00
2 METER INST ALLA TJONS 12/31/81 452.00 0.00 0.00 452.00 0.00 452.00 0.00 S/L 45.00
3 METER INSTALLATIONS 12/31/82 901.00 0.00 0.00 901.00 0.00 901.00 0.00 S/L 45.00
4 METER INSTALLATIONS 12/31/83 839.00 0.00 0.00 839.00 0.00 839.00 0.00 S/L 45.00
5 METER INSTALLATIONS 12/31/84 1,329.00 0.00 0.00 1,329.00 0.00 1,329.00 0.00 S/L 45.00
6 METER INSTALLATIONS 12/31/85 1,019.00 0.00 0.00 1,019.00 0.00 1,019.00 0.00 S/L 45.00
7 METER INSTALLATIONS 12/31/86 513.00 0.00 0.00 513.00 0.00 513.00 0.00 S/L 45.00
8 METER INSTALLATIONS 12/31/87 450.00 0.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 S/L 45.00